
DECCAN COLLEGE 

Post-graduate & Research Institute 

Pune-411 006, India 

NOTIFICATION  

[ No. AS/2015/872]  

 

The revised fee structure for the Ph.D. Degree and Post Doctoral Research courses in Archaeology, Linguistics 

and Sanskrit & Lexicography of the University to be effective from ( M.A. 01
st
 June 2015)  Ph.D. Degree and 

Post Doctoral Research courses 01
st
 January 2016 of the academic year 2015-16 is as follows.  All concerned 

are requested to note the same. 

 

Ph.D. degree programmes in Archaeology,Linguistics & Sanskrit & Lexicography 

 

1. M.A., Ph.D. Admission form fee Rs. 300=00 

2. Entrance exam fee structure of our University:  

For paper I & II: 

i) For Open Category   : Rs. 500=00 

    ii) For Reserved Category  : Rs. 350=00   

The Candidates who are exempted from appearing paper I&II: 

i) For Open Category  : Rs. 200=00 

ii) For Reserved Category  :Rs. 100=00  

 

FEE  STRUCTURE   

 

IND. 

Particulars     WM  OM  For. 

     (Rs.)  (Rs.)  (Rs.)  

Compulsory 

1. Admission   3000  7000  US$1500/1000 

2. Tuition 

      I-VI  Insts.   1500  1500  3500 

     VII-X Insts.   1000  1000  3000 

3. Other Compulsory fees  

       Laboratory   500  1000  1000 

         Gymkhana   150  250  300 

        Library    300  500  600 

        Computer   300  500  600 

       Identity & Lib Card fee  200  200  200 

4. Students Welfare Fund   

           I-VI  Insts.      200    300    300 

          VII    1200  1300  1300 

  VIII    2200  2300  2300 

             IX    3200  3300  3300 

             X    4200  4300  4300 

22.     Development Fund    500    500     500 



          Total  I  Insts.   6650  11750  US$1500/1000+Rs..7000 

          II Insts to VI Insts.  3450  4550  6800 

  VII th    3950  5050  7300  

  VIIIth     4950  6050  8300 

   IXth    5950  7050  9300 

   Xth    6950  8050             10300 

23.  Other Fee                       *25000           *25000           *25000 

 *( This fee can pay with regular installment 

           Or One time before the submission of thesis.) 

  

.Other Fees: 

23. Synopsis    6000  6000  6000 

24. Convocation & Degree (Cert.)  700   700   700 

25. Migration Certificate   200   200   200 

  

Deposit   

26. Library Deposit   1500  1500  1500  

 

27. Post Doctoral/Casual   15000  15000  15000 

         Research: Affiliation fee ( per year)  

28. Deposit: 

        Hostel Deposit   5000  5000  5000 

       Hostel Fees ( per Sem.)  4200  4200  4200 

Abbreviations:  

Inst. Installment -  Period of six months 

Ind. – Indian: Citizen of India 

For -  Foreigner: Citizen of a foreign country/who holds a foreign passport/Non-resident Indian. 

WM – Within Maharashtra: Domicile of Maharashtra 

OM – Outside Maharashtra: Domicile outside Maharashtra 

US$ -  1500 for foreign students who have migrated from a foreign University 

US$ -  1000 for foreign students who have migrated from an Indian University 

Qualifying exam: 

For Ph.D. – M.A. /M.Sc.or any higher degree. 

 

Note:  1. All compulsory fees will be paid per Semester except Admission.  I Card and Library card fees which 

will be paid only during admission to the M.Phil/Ph.D. degree Course. 

2.The admission fee for foreign student is inclusive of English Langauage and Medical Test fees. 

3. Affiliation for post doctoral, Casual Research will be taken as Admission fee. No other fees will be charged. 

4. Rest of the Rules pertaining to payment of fees will remain the same. 

 

 

 

 

 



2.EXTENSION Period – 1 year 

 

Installment    WM  OM  FOR 

     XI     7950  9050  11300 

    XII     8950  10050  12300 

 

 

Date: 03.02.2015       ( J.G.Kulkarni) 

                                                                                                                   Asstt. Registrar 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DECCAN COLLEGE 

Post-graduate & Research Institute 

Pune-411 006, India 

NOTIFICATION  

[ No. AS/2022/1280]  
 

The revised fee structure for the Ph.D. Degree and Post Doctoral Research courses in Archaeology, 

Linguistics and Sanskrit & Lexicography of the University to be effective from 01
st
 July 2022 of the 

academic year 2022-23 is as follows.  All concerned are requested to note the same. 
 

Ph.D. degree programmes in Archaeology,Linguistics & Sanskrit & Lexicography 

 

                                                                          WM  OM  For. 

               (Rs.)  (Rs.)  (Rs.) 

 

1. Ph.D. Admission form fee   800/-  800/-  800/- 

2. Entrance exam fee structure of our University:  

For paper I & II: 

ii) For Open Category   800/-  800/-  800/- 

     ii) For Reserved Category  500/-  500/-  500/-   

The Candidates who are exempted from appearing paper I&II: 

iii) For Open Category  500/-  500/- 

iv) For Reserved Category 350/-  350/-  

 

FEE  STRUCTURE   

 

IND. 

Particulars     WM  OM  For. 

     (Rs.)  (Rs.)  (Rs.)  

Compulsory 

3. Admission   5000/-  9000/-  US$1600/1200 

4. Tuition 

      I-VI  Insts.   1500/-  1500/-  3500/- 

     VII-X Insts.   1000/-  1000/-  3000/- 

5. Other Compulsory fees  

       Research  resources   1500/-  2000/-  2500/- 

         Gymkhana   1500/-  2000/-  2500/- 

        ICT Facility/Library   2000/-  2500/-  3000/- 

              Identity & Lib Card fee 500/-  500/-  500/-   

6. Students Welfare Fund   

           I-VI  Insts.   1500/-  2000/-  2500/- 

 Total    14500/- 20500/- US$1600/1200 



 

          VII    1000/-  2500/-  3000/- 

  VIII    3000/-  4000/-  4500/- 

             IX    4000/-  5000/-  6000/- 

             X    5000/-  6500/-  7500/- 

 XI    6000/-  8000/-  10000/- 

 XII    7000/-  10000/- 13000/- 

 XIII ( Extension)   7000/-  10000/- 13000/-   

 XIV( Extension)   7000/-  10000/- 13000/- 

7..     Development Fund   1500/-  2000/-  2500/- 

         .Other Fees: 

8.  Exam Fee    15000/- 15000/- 15000/-   

9. Synopsis    6000/-  6000/-  6000/- 

10.   Convocation & Degree (Cert.) 1500/-   1500/-   1500/- 

11. Migration Certificate   500/-  500/-  500/-    

           Deposit   

12.  Library Deposit   5000/-  5000/-  5000/- 

13.   Deposit: 

         Hostel Deposit   5000/-  5000/-  5000/- 

         Hostel Fees ( per Sem.)  6000/-  6000/-  6000/- 

Abbreviations:  

Inst. Installment -  Period of six months 

Ind. – Indian: Citizen of India 

For -  Foreigner: Citizen of a foreign country/who holds a foreign passport/Non-resident Indian. 

WM – Within Maharashtra: Domicile of Maharashtra 

OM – Outside Maharashtra: Domicile outside Maharashtra 

US$ -  1600 for foreign students who have migrated from a foreign University 

US$ -  1200 for foreign students who have migrated from an Indian University 

Qualifying exam: 

For Ph.D. – M.A. /M.Sc.or any higher degree. 

 

Note:  1. All compulsory fees will be paid per Semester except Admission.  I Card and Library card fees 

which will be paid only during admission to the M.Phil/Ph.D. degree Course. 

2.The admission fee for foreign student is inclusive of English Langauage and Medical Test fees. 

3. Affiliation for post doctoral, Casual Research will be taken as Admission fee. No other fees will be 

charged. 

4. Rest of the Rules pertaining to payment of fees will remain the same. 

 

 

Date: 01/07/2022       ( J.G.Kulkarni) 

                                                                                                           Asstt. Registrar 


